

OMX Nordic Exchange Copenhagen A/S

STOCK EXCHANGE ANNOUNCEMENT NO. 18-2007

<u>Report regarding transactions carried out by managerial staff and connected persons</u> regarding shares in Scandinavian Brake Systems A/S

In accordance with § 28a of the Danish Securities Trading Act, Scandinavian Brake Systems A/S is obliged to file information about transactions carried out by managerial staff and connected persons regarding shares in Scandinavian Brake Systems A/S.

Name:	Hans Jørn Sørensen
Reason:	Director of Scandinavian Brake Systems A/S
Issued by:	Scandinavian Brake Systems A/S
Securities ID:	DK0060042612
Description:	Scandinavian Brake Systems A/S
Transaction:	Purchase
Date of transaction:	21.11.2007
Market:	OMX Nordic Exchange Copenhagen A/S
Number:	200 shares
Price:	DKK 50,000
Contact:	Hans Fuglgaard, Managing Director, tel.: +45 63 21 15 15

Svendborg, 22nd November 2007

Scandinavian Brake Systems A/S

Hans Fuglgaard